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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		1622
Date of Publication:		29 April 2022
NA IQP Number:		15
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			24 June 2022

Mr M S F de Freitas (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(1)	What is the (a) make, (b), model, (c) year of manufacture, (d) price and (e) purchase date of each vehicle purchased for official use by (i) her and (ii) the Deputy Minister since 29 May 2019;
(2)	what (a) security detail does (i) she and (ii) the Deputy Minister respectively have personally and otherwise and (b) are the respective costs in this regard in each month?													NW1948E 

REPLY:

(1) (i)  Minister, since 29 May 2019
	(a)  Make
	(b)  Model
	(c)   Year of manufacture
	(d)  Price
	(e)   Purchase date 

	Volvo based in
Cape Town
	XC60 D4 AWD G/T Inscription
	2020
	R700 000-00 
	2020/12/07

	Volvo based in
Pretoria
	XC60 D4 AWD G/T Inscription
	2020
	R700 000-00
	2020/12/07



	(ii)  Deputy Minister, since 29 May 2019
	(a)  Make
	(b)  Model
	(c)   Year of manufacture
	(d)  Price
	(e)   Purchase date 

	Volvo based in Cape Town 
	XC40 D4-AWD G/T Momentum
	2021
	R700 000-00
	2021/03/24

	Volvo based in Pretoria
	XC40 D4-AWD G/T Momentum
	2021
	R700 000-00
	2021/03/24





(a)&(b) (i) Security detail for both the Minister and Deputy Minister is confidential and is the 
     responsibility of SAPS.
		
(a)&(b) (ii) Cost for security is paid for by the VIP Protective Services of the SAPS and not    
                 by the Department of Tourism.
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